
1

3

2

4 5

[ ] TMEZ-SC, TMBR(2)-SC, TMBP(2)-SC

4 0L2550150000
5 0L2550140000
6 0L2550120000

S1 × S120051001TD 12
S2 × S120051201TD 2
S3 × × S301051203SD 14
S4 S402050002KD 12
S5 × S130040502SD 3

1 0L255010RS00
2 0L255010LS00
3 0L2550110000

S1, S3

S1, S3

1

2

3

S1, S3, S4

S1, S3, S4

S5

5
4

6

1

S1, S3, S4

S2, S3, S4

7 φ 0L2550190000
8 φ 0L2550170S00

7

8

9 0L255013R000
10 0L255013L000

9

10

11 φ 0L2550160000
12 [*1]

[*1]  10

-

11

3

6

12

12

M-SB-RS-SETUP03-JE

1



1

3

2

4 5

TMEZ-SC, TMBR(2)-SC, TMBP(2)-SCApplicable
models

4 HOLDER :TAPE 0L2550150000
5 BASE :TAPE HOLDER 0L2550140000
6 JOINT :REEL STAND 0L2550120000

Reel Stand Setup Guide

Supplied screws

Number Screw Part number Quantity
S1 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW :M5*10 S120051001TD 12
S2 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW :M5*12 S120051201TD 2
S3 PLAIN WASHER :M5*12*T0.8 S301051203SD 14
S4 SPRING WASHER :M5 S402050002KD 12
S5 TRUSS HEAD SCREW :M4*5 S130040502SD 3

1 BRACKET :REEL STAND :R[S] 0L255010RS00
2 BRACKET :REEL STAND :L[S] 0L255010LS00
3 ARM :REEL STAND 0L2550110000

S1, S3

S1, S3

1

2

3

S1, S3, S4

S1, S3, S4

S5

5
4

6

See the chart 1 for the screw type.

S1, S3, S4

S2, S3, S4

7 GUIDE SHAFT :REEL :8MM DIA. 0L2550190000
8 SHAFT :REEL PRESSER :10MM DIA.[S] 0L2550170S00

7

8

9 HOOK :REEL SHAFT :R 0L255013R000
10 HOOK :REEL SHAFT :L 0L255013L000

9

10

11 SHAFT :REEL :8MM DIA. 0L2550160000
12 Reel[*1]

[*1]  Up to 10 pcs.

-

11

Seed Beads Device

3

6

The felt should face the front.

12

Loosen the left and right screws and adjust the position 
of the felt so that the felt lightly touches reel 12.

Felt

Assembled drawing
Assemble the reel stand according to the 
procedure.

Chart 1


